BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains Energy Incorporated for Approval of its Merger with Westar Energy, Inc.

File No. EM-2018-0012

NOTICE OF PAYMENTS TO COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES

COME NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO"), and for their Notice of Payments to Community Action Agencies ("Notice") to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"), state as follows:

1. Pursuant to Merger Commitments and Conditions identified in Exhibit A to the *Stipulation and Agreement* ("Agreement") filed in this docket on January 12, 2018, KCP&L and GMO hereby notify the Commission that they have made the initial payments to community action agencies required under Merger Condition 5.

2. Additionally, KCP&L and GMO further note that, following consultation with the Office of the Public Counsel, payment of \$100,000.00 was made to Community Services, Inc., consistent with the recommendation in Footnote 1 to Merger Condition 5.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L and GMO request that the Commission take notice of the information herein.

Respectfully submitted,

Is/Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 556-2785 (Phone) (816) 556-2787 (Fax) rob.hack@kcpl.com roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company, and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 28th day of June 2018, to all counsel of record.

Is Robert 9. Hack

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company